

GAHC010167732024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4252/2024

PRABIN KR NATH
SON OF SRI GHANASHYAM NATH, RESIDENT OF TINSUKIA TOWN, P.O.
AND P.S. TINSUKIAR, IN THE DISTRICT OF TINSUKIA, ASSAM, PIN- 786125

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:DEPUTY SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PASNCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

6:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

7:THE COMMISSIONER
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

8:THE COMMISSIONER
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS M D CHOWDHURY, MR N BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P AND R.D., GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 09.06.2025

Ms. P. Thapa, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 5 & 7 submits that she be granted time till 16.06.2025 for completing her instructions in the matter.

Prayer allowed.

The learned counsel for the respondents shall apprise this Court about the stand of the department with regard to the grievances raised by the petitioner in the present proceeding.

Registry is directed to list this matter again on 18.06.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant